Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format. The electronic version of this UK Statutory Instrument has been contributed by Westlaw and is taken from the printed publication. Read more

SCHEDULE 2

MODIFICATIONS—THE OFFICES, SHOPS AND RAILWAY PREMISES ACT 1963

15. In section 83—

- (a) for the reference in subsections (2), (4) and (5) and the first reference in subsection (3) to a factory inspector or a person authorised under section 52(3) of the 1963 Act there shall be substituted a reference to the Health and Safety Executive;
- (b) in subsection (3) for the words from "have effect as if" to the end of the subsection there shall be substituted the words "have effect as if for references to the appropriate authority there were substituted references to the Health and Safety Executive";
- (c) in subsection (4) for the words "subsections (5) to (14)" there shall be substituted the words "subsections (5) to (13)".